

City of Cincinnati

Legislation Details

| | 0000 | 00400 | Manalami | 4 | | | |
|--------------------------------|--|------------|---------------|-------|-----------------|--------------------------|------------------|
| File #: | | 02199 | Version: | 1 | e | | |
| Туре: | | nance | | | Status: | Passed Emergency | |
| File created: | 12/14 | 4/2020 | | | In control: | Cincinnati City Council | |
| On agenda: | 12/10 | 6/2020 | | | Final action: | 12/16/2020 | |
| Enactment date: | 12/1 | 6/2020 | | | Enactment #: | 0399-2020 | |
| Title: | ORDINANCE (EMERGENCY) submitted by Paula Boggs Muething, City Manager, on 12/14/2020, AUTHORIZING the acceptance of the sum of up to \$1,000,000 from the Hamilton County, Ohio Coronavirus Relief Fund on behalf of the Duke Energy Convention Center for COVID-19 related expenses; AUTHORIZING the Finance Director to deposit the funds in Fund 103 "Convention Center"; AUTHORIZING the appropriation of the sum of \$1,000,000 from the unappropriated surplus of Convention Center Fund 103 to the Convention Center Fund non-personnel operating budget account no. 103x243x7300 for the purpose of providing reimbursement of or resources for certain non- personnel expenditures as set forth in the attached Attachment A; AUTHORIZING the acceptance of the sum of \$302,724.10 from the Hamilton County, Ohio Coronavirus Relief Fund redistribution process for the purpose of providing reimbursement of or resources for certain non-personnel expenditures related to COVID-19 response; AUTHORIZING the Finance Director to deposit the funds in Fund 473 "COVID-19"; AUTHORIZING the appropriation of the sum of \$302,724.10 from the unappropriated surplus of COVID-19 Fund 473 to the COVID-19 Fund 473 City Manager's Office non- personnel operating budget account no. 473x101x7200 for the purpose of providing reimbursement of or resources for certain non-personnel expenditures in the Department of Finance Division of Risk Management and the Cincinnati Health Department for COVID-19 response according to the amounts set forth in Attachment B; AUTHORIZING the re-allocation of Coronavirus Relief Fund funding designated for various activities as contained in Ordinance No. 0356-2020 based on actual expenses for the various activities set forth in Attachment B; AUTHORIZING the acceptance of the sum of \$621,787.66 from the Hamilton County, Ohio Coronavirus Relief Fund for expenses related to operation of the Over-the-Rhine Recreation Center as a COVID-19 isolation facility for persons experiencing homelessness; AUTHORIZING the Finance Director to deposit the f | | | | | | |
| Sponsors: | City | Manager | | | | | |
| Indexes: | | | | | | | |
| Code sections: Attachments: | 1. Tr | ansmittal, | 2. Ordinance | e, 3. | Attachment A, 4 | Attachment B, 5. 399-202 | 0, 6. 399-2020 T |
| Date | Ver. | Action By | | | Act | ion | Result |
| 12/16/2020 | 1 | Cincinna | ti City Counc | cil | En | ergency clause to remain | Pass |

Suspension of the three readings

Passed Emergency

12/16/2020

12/16/2020

1

1

Cincinnati City Council

Cincinnati City Council

Pass

Pass

File #: 202002199, Version: 1

12/14/2020 1 Budget and Finance Committee